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CU PIRD Report

720000247015/000CU PIRD (Product Label) :

R&D CATEGORY ICE CREAMAuthorization Group :

Released PLStatus :

Nov 12, 2022Planned effective date :

1/3/23Date 1:07:18 PMTime

 Basic Data

General Information

Valid From Nov 12, 2022

Valid To Dec 31, 9999

Created On Aug 2, 2022

Created By ROBERTS_B700

Changed On Nov 11, 2022

Changed By SAP_WFRT

Brand Name

CU Specification 710069655409

Change Number 300005692084

CU PIRD (Product Label) Description 

    Language  Description

Afrikaans AMagnum Double SUNLOVER 440 ml

Danish Magnum Sunlover 440ml

Dutch Magnum Sunlover 440ml

Dutch_BE Magnum Sunlover 440ml

English CU MAGN 440ML SUNLOVER CL1

English_GB Magnum Double Sunlover 440ml

Finnish Magnum Sunlover 440ml

French Magnum Double Sunlover 440 ml OOH

French_BE Magnum Sunlover 440ml

German_DACH Magnum Sunlover

Hungarian Magnum Double Sunlover 440 ml

Italian Magnum Sunlover 440 ml

Norwegian Magnum Sunlover 440ml

Polish Magnum Sunlover 440 ml (311 gr) ℮

Portuguese Magnum Sunlover 440ml

Slovak Magnum Double SUNLOVER 440 ml

Spanish Magnum Sunlover 440ml

Swedish Magnum Sunlover 440ml

Target Location 

    Validity Area     Language

Spain Spanish
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CUC PIRD (Label Set) Data

CUC PIRD (Label Set) Header data 

200000266640/000/001 CUC PIRD (Label Set) :

PUBLIC Rating:

EU Validity Area:

Sep 6, 2022 Valid From:

Dec 31, 9999 Valid To:

Released Status:

Product Name

     Language     Product Name

English CUC PIRD Magnum RA Sunlover Pint 440ml

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

FOODS:ES/SpanishTarget Location/Language:

Helado crema sabor coco con salsa de mango y maracuyá (12%) y capa de chocolate blanco (20%) con trocitos de mango y 
coco (1%)Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Ingredientes: LECHE desnatada rehidratada, NATA (17%), azúcar, jarabe de glucosa-fructosa, manteca de cacao1, LECHE desnatada en polvo, pasta 
de coco (3%), MANTEQUILLA concentrada, puré de mango (2%), LECHE en polvo, mango, zumo de maracuyá3 (0,7%), jarabe de glucosa, coco, 
zumo de lima3, emulgentes (E471, lecitinas), estabilizantes (E410, E440, E412, E407, E417), almidón modificado, corrector de acidez (E330, E331), 
zumo de calabaza3, zumo de zanahoria3, zumo de manzana3, sal, aromas, zumo de limón3. Puede contener almendras y nueces de pecán. 
1Certificado Rainforest Alliance. 3Concentrado.

Additional Declarations

FOODS:ES/SpanishTarget Location/Language :

Measures :

   Measure Type     Value    UoM   UoM Description

Porciones/Raciones /Usos 4,5 Número Número

Volumen declarado 440 ml e Mililitros e

Peso declarado 311 g e Gramos e

Volumen por porción/ración 100 ml Mililitros

Peso por porción/ración 69 g Gramos

Statements :
    Purpose     Description
STORAGE Mantener a temperatura inferior a -18ºC
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    Purpose     Description
SHELF LIFE Consumir preferentemente antes del fin de:

USE INSTRUCTIONS Presiona para romper

OTHER "Magnum supports use of recycled plastic" or "Magnum uses recycled plastic" > Visit 
www.magnumicecream.com/recycle

OTHER 2Abrir- Esperar & Escanear - Romper - Reciclar▵

OTHER Green dot

Nutrient Declarations

FOODS:ES/SpanishTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Información 
nutricional

Por 
100 g

Per 
portion/100ml 
69 g [ 100 ml ]

Cantidad 
diaria 

recomendada 
(IR/VRN) 

69 g [ 100 ml ]

Por 
69 g [ 100 ml ]

Cantidad 
diaria 

recomendada 
(IR/VRN) 

69 g [ 100 ml ]

Por 
100 g

Valor energético 1199 kJ 827 kJ 10 % 827 kJ 10 % 1199 kJ

Valor energético 287 kcal 198 kcal 10 % 198 kcal 10 % 287 kcal

Grasas 19 g 13 g 19 % 13 g 19 % 19 g

de las cuales 
saturadas 13 g 8,8 g 44 % 8,8 g 44 % 13 g

Hidratos de carbono 30 g 21 g 8 % 21 g 8 % 30 g

de los cuales 
azúcares 25 g 17 g 19 % 17 g 19 % 25 g

Proteínas 3,9 g 2,7 g 5 % 2,7 g 5 % 3,9 g

Sal 0,16 g 0,11 g 2 % 0,11 g 2 % 0,16 g

Artwork Briefing Notes

English GB for both UK ＆ IE target locations. UK and Ireland contact details on the artwork. 
for Romanian language please insert recycling symbol corresponding to material of this package, recycling sign and tidy man 
German is shared with DE/AT/CH, so combine to 1 German Ingredient List, but display CH Legal Denominator additionally if different. 
CZ+SK correct wording to be used in nutri table: 
Výživové údaje 
Energie / Energia 
Tuky 
   z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny /  z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny 
Sacharidy 
   z toho cukry 
Bílkoviny / Bielkoviny 
Sůl /Sol´ 
*% z referenční hodnoty příjmu u průměrné dospělé osoby (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)./ *% z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8400 kJ/2000 
kcal).
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200000266640/000/001                                                                          End of CUC PIRD (Label Set) 
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Combination pack data

Product Name

    Language      Product Name

English CUC PIRD Magnum RA Sunlover Pint 440ml




